

NORTH BERWYN PARK DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Special Meeting
Saturday, September 9, 2017
Community Center – 9:00 a.m.
1619 Wesley
Berwyn, IL 60402

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING AND SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Commissioners of the North Berwyn Park District (the "District") will hold a special meeting at the Community Center, located at 1619 Wesley, Berwyn, Illinois 60402 on Saturday, September 9, 2017 at 9:00 a.m.

The Agenda is as follows:

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Roll Call.
- 3. New Business.
- 4. Closed/Executive Session:
 - a. Discussion Regarding The Purchase Or Lease Of Real Property For The Use Of The District (Consideration Of This Matter Held In Closed Meeting/Executive Session Pursuant To 5 ILCS 120/2(C)(5)(2017)).
 - b. Discussion Regarding Threatened And Imminent Litigation (Consideration Of This Matter Held In Closed Meeting/Executive Session Pursuant To 5 ILCS 120/2(C)(11)(2017)).
- 5. Possible Final Action Regarding Closed/Executive Session Items.
- 6. Public Comment (Limited To Three Minutes Per Person).
- 7. Adjournment.